308 857 946 48 646 213

220,615,724 36,485
50,969,314 0
12 729 507 97 098

284,314,545 133,583

692,900 2,593,098
3 759 430 16 071 836

288 766 875 18 798 517

29 Q91 Q71 21i! tl:1Z !:iii!!:!

705,051, 140
2.850%

700,204,561
2.870%

SCHEDULE C-1
PAGE 1 OF 1
WITNESS RESPONSIBLE:
S. E. LAWLER

FORECASTED
RETURN AT
PROPOSED

RATES

($)
357 504 159

220,652,209
50,969,314
12 826 605

284,448, 128

3,285,998
19 831 266

307 565 392

41i! li!38 zsz
705,051,140

7.083%

700,204,561
7.130%

DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.
CASE NO. 2017-00321

JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTED OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2017

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2019

DATA: "X" BASE PERIOD "X" FORECASTED PERIOD SCHEDULE C-2
TYPE OF FILING: "X" ORIGINAL UPDATED REVISED PAGE 1 OF 1
WORK PAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: SCHEDULE C-2.1, SCHEDULE D-1, WPC-2a through WPC-2e WITNESS RESPONSIBLE:

S. E. LAWLER

PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS
MAJOR ACCOUNT ADJUSTMENTS TO BASE PERIOD TO FORECASTED PERIOD PROFORMA

LINE OR GROUP BASE SCHEDULE FORECASTED SCHEDULE FORE CASTED

NO. CLASSIFICATION PERIOD AMOUNT REFERENCE PERIOD AMOUNT REFERENCE PERIOD
1 OPERATING REVENUE
2 Base 208,099,411 (1,552,053) D-2.1 206,547,358 (3,438,797) WPC-2e 203,108,561
3 Fuel Cost Revenue 93,769,900 2,798,704 D-2.1 96,568,604 4,635,613 WPC-2e 101,204,217
4 Other Revenue 24,583,027 (6,380,035) D-2.1 18,202,992 (13,657,824) WPC-2e 4,545,168
5 Total Revenue 326,452,338 (5, 133,384) 321,318,954 (12,461,008) 308,857,946
6
7 OPERATING EXPENSES
8 Operation and Maintenance Expenses
9 Production Expenses
10 Fuel and Purchased Power Expense 115,955,445 (1,284,619) D-2.2 114,670,826 (7,778,360) WPC-2e 106,892,466

11 Other Production Expenses 51,048,894 12,650,083 D-2.3 63,698,977 (15,451,196) WPC-2e 48,247,781

12 Total Power Production Expense 167,004,339 11,365,464 178,369,803 (23,229,556) 155.140,247
13
14 Transmission Expense 18,095,393 919,747 D-2.5 19,015,140 917,833 WPC-2e 19,932,973

15 Regional Market Expense 1,637,210 79,447 D-2.6 1,716,657 0 WPC-2e 1,716,657

16 Distribution Expense 14,193,963 (43,555) D-2.7 14, 150,408 0 WPC-2e 14,150,408

17 Customer Accounts Expense 6,076,877 671,968 D-2.8 6,748,845 (3,761,971) WPC-2e 2,986,874

18 Customer Service & Information Expense 898,077 183,121 D-2.9 1,081,198 0 WPC-2e 1,081,198

19 Sales Expense 946,639 (151,501) D-2.10 795,138 (122,062) WPC-2e 673,076

20 Administrative & General Expense 20,406,967 (1,497,124) D-2.11 18,909,843 (725, 144) WPC-2e 18,184,699

21 Other (2,763,105) 2,680,605 D-2.12 (82,500) 6,832,092 WPC-2e 6,749,592

22 Total Operation and Maintenance Expense 226,496,360 14,208,172 240,704,532 (20,088,808) 220,615,724

23
24 Depreciation Expense 35,375,930 9,166,332 D-2.13 44,542,262 6,427,Q_~2_ WPC-2e 50,969,314

25
26 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes
27 Other Federal Taxes (5,147) 5,147 D-2.14 0 0 0
28 State and Other Taxes 10,680,604 2,100,462 D-2.14 12,781,066 (51,559) WPC-2e 12,729,507

29 Total Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 10,675,457 2, 105,609 12,781,066 (51,559) 12,729,507

30
31 State Income Taxes
32 State Income Tax - Current (618,687) 338,500 D-1, E-1 (280, 187) 395,485 D-1, E-1 115,298

33 Provision for Deferred Income Taxes - Net 3,190,453 (2,269,312~ D-1, E-1 921,141 (343,539) D-1, E-1 577,602

34 Total State Income Tax Expense 2,571,766 (1,930,812) 640,954 51,946 692,900

35
36 Federal Income Taxes
37 Federal Income Tax - Current (19,935,176) (1,289, 121) D-1, E-1 (21,224,297) 2,451,199 D-1, E-1 (18,773,098)

38 Provision for Deferred Income Taxes - Net 34,892,043 (10,218,969) D-1, E-1 24,673,074 (2,129,230) D-1, E-1 22,543,844

39 Amortization of Investment Tax Credit (11,950) 634 D-1, E-1 (11,316) 0 D-1, E-1 (11,316)

40 Total Federal Income Tax Expense 14,944,917 ~11,507,456) 3,437,461 321,969 3,759,430

41
42 Total Operating Expenses and Taxes 290,064,430 12,041,845 302, 106,275 (13,339,400} 288,766,875

43
44 Net Operating Income 36,387,908 (17,175,229) 19,212,679 878,392 20,091,071

DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.
CASE NO. 2017-00321

OPERATING REVENUES AND EXPENSES BY ACCOUNTS
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2017

DATA: "X" BASE PERIOD FORECASTED PERIOD
TYPE OF FILING: "X" ORIGINAL UPDATED REVISED
WORK PAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: WPC·2.1a_BP

LINE ACCOUNT
NO. NO. ACCOUNT TITLE

1 REVENUE
2
3 Retall Revenue
4 440 Residential
5 "' Commercial
6 442 Industrial
7 444 Public Street & Hwy. Lighting
8 445 Other Public Authority

' 448 Interdepartmental
10 Total Retall Revenue
11
12 Various Sales for Resale
13
14 Other Revenues
15 449 Provision for Rate Refunds

[…]

Forecasted Period: Twelve Months Ended March 31, 2019

Schedules

E-1 Adjusted Jurisdictional Federal and State Income Taxes
E-2 Development of Jurisdictional Federal and State Income Taxes

DATA: "X~ BASE PERIOD "X" FORECASTED PERIOD
TYPE OF FILING: "X~ ORIG!NAL UPDATED REVISED
WORK PAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: WPE-1a, WPE-1b

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION

Operating Income before Federal
2 and State lnceme Taxes
3
4 Reconciling Items:
5 Interest Charges
6 Net Interest Charges
7
8 Permanent Differences
9
10 Tax Depreciation
11 Book Depreciation
12 Excess of Tax over Book Depreciation
13
14 Other Reconci!ing Items:
15 Other Temporary Differences
16
17 Total Other Reconciling Items
16 Total Reconciling Items

DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.
CASE NO. 2017-00321

ADJUSTED JURISDICTIONAL FEDERAL AND STATE INCOME TAXES
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2017

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2019

AT CURRENT RATES
PRO FORMA PRO FORMA

BASE FORECASTED ADJ. TO FORECASTED

SCHEDULE E-1
PAGE 1 OF 3
WITNESS RESPONSIBLE:
L M. BELLUCCI

AT PROPOSEO RATES

PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS PERIOD FORECAST PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED
1 2 3 4) 5 (6) (7)

(SJ {$) ($) (S) ($) {S) .. - ($)

53,904,591 (30,613,497) 23,291,094 1,252,307 24,543,401 48,512,639 73,056,040

{9,152,456) (5.003.054) {14,155,510) (280.449) {14,435,959) 0 {14,435.959)
(9,152,456) (5,003.054) {14,155,510) (280,449) !14,435,959) 0 (14,435,959)

838,491 320,386 1,156,877 0 1,158,877 0 1,158,877

(87,812,531) (1,805,045) (89,617,576) 0 (89,617,576) 0 (89,617,576)
35,375,930 9,166.332 44,542,262 6.427,052 50,969,314 0 50,969,314

(52,436,601) 7,361,28]_ --- (45,075.314) 6,427,052 (38,648,262) 0 (38,648,262)

(50,183,571) 24,043,388 (26,140,183) 0 (26,140,183) 0 {26,140,183)

(50,183,571) 24,043.366 {26, 140, 183) 0 (26,140,1~ 0 (26,140,183)
(110,934, 137) 26,722,007 (84,212,130) 6,146,603 _ (78.()!55,52 0 (78,065.527)

DATA: "X" BASE PERIOD "X" FORECASTED PERIOD
TYPE OF FILING: "X" ORIGINAL UPDATED REVISED
'l'JORK PAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: WPE-1a, WPE-1b

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION

1 Operating Income before Federal
2 and State Income Tax from Page 1
3
4 Total Reconciling Items from Page 1
5
6 Federal Taxable Income
7 before State Income Tax to Page 3
8
9 Kentuc.ky Income Tax Adjustments:
10 Kentuc.ky Tax Inc. Adjustment- Misc
11 Total Kentucky Income Tax Adjustments
12
13 Kentucky Taxable Income - Electric
14
15 Percent of Business Taxable in State
16
17 Total Kentucky Taxable Income
18
19 Kentucky lncomeTax@6.0%
20 Cincinnati Income Tax
21 State Income Tax - Deductible to Page 3
22 Prior Year Adjustments
23 State Income Tax-Currentto Page 3

(A) Calculation may be different due to rounding.

DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.
CASE NO. 2017-00321

ADJUSTED JURISDICTIONAL FEDERAL AND STATE INCOME TAXES
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2017

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2019

AT CURRENT RATES
PRO FORMA PROFORMA

BASE FORECASTED ADJ. TO FORECASTED

SCHEDULE E-1
PAGE 2 OF 3
WITNESS RESPONSIBLE:
L. M. BELLUCCI

AT PROPOSED RATES

PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS PERIOD FORECAST PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED
(1) (2) (3) 4 5 (6) (7)
(S) (SJ (SJ (SJ (SJ

53,904,591 (30,613,497) 23,291,094 1,252,307 24,543,401 48,512,639 73,056,040

(110,934,137) 26,n2.001 (84,212,130) 6,146,603 (78.065.527) 0 (78,065,527)

(57,029,546) (3,891,490) (60,921,036) 7,398,910 (53,522,126) 48,512,639 (5,009,487)

45,151,759 10,527.436 55,679,195 0 55,679,195 0 55.679.195
45,151.759 10,527,436 55,679,195 0 55,679,195 0 55,679,195

(11.877,787) 6,635,946 {5,241,841) 7,398,910 2,157,069 48,512,639 50,669,708

89.0857% 89.0857% 89.0867% 89.0867% 89.0867% 89.0867% 89.0867%

(10,581,529) 5,911,746 {4,669,783) 6,591,445 1.921,662 43.218,309 45,139,971

(634,892) 354,705 (280,187) 395,485 115,298 2,593,099 2,708,397
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(634,892) 354,705 (280,187) 395.485 115,298 2,593,099 2,708,397
16.205 (16,205) 0 0 0 0 0

(618.687) 338,500 (280,187) 395.485 115,298 2,593,099 2,708,397

DATA: "X" BASE PERIOD "X" FORECASTED PERIOD
TYPE OF FILING: "X"ORIGINAL UPDATED REVISED
WORK PAPER REFERENCE NO(S).: WPE-1a, WPE-1b

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION

1 State Income Tax - Current from Page2
2
3 Deferred Slate Income Taxes - Net
4 Deferred Slate Income Taxes -ARAM
5 Deferred State Income Taxes - Prior Year
6 Deferred Taxes - Net
7
9 Tolal State Income Tax Expense
9

10
11 Federal Taxable Income
12 before Slate Income Tax from Page 2
13
14 State Income Tax Deductible from Page 2
15 Federal Taxable Income
16
17 Federal lncomeTax@35% (A)
19 Fuel Tax Credit
19 Prior Year Adjustments
20 Federal Income Tax -Current
21
22 Deferred Federal Income Taxes - Current
23 Deferred Federal Income Taxas -ARAM
24 Deferred Federal Income Taxes - Prior Year
25 Deferred Taxes - Net
26
27 Amortization of Investment Tax Credit
28
29 Tolal Federal Income Tax Expense

(A) Calculation may be different due to rounding.

DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.
CASE NO. 2017-00321

ADJUSTED JURISDICTIONAL FEDERAL AND ST ATE INCOME TAXES
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2017

FDR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2019

AT CURRENT RATES
PROFORMA PRO FORMA

BASE FORECASTED ADJ. TO FORECASTED

SCHEDULE E-1
PAGE 3 OF 3
WITNESS RESPONSIBLE:
L M. BELLUCCI

AT PROPOSED RATES

PER!OD ADJUSTMENTS PERIOD FORECAST PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED
(1) (2) (3) (4) __ @)__ (6) (7)
($) {$) ($) (S) ($)

(619.687) 338,500 {280,18!.J 395.485 115.299 2,593.099 2,708,397

3,071,803 (2,241,356) 830,447 (343,539) 486,908 0 486,908
118,650 (27,956) 90,694 90,694 90,694

0 0 0 0 0
3,190,453 (2,269,312) 921,141 (343,539) 5n,602 0 5n,002

2.571,766 (1,930,8121 640,954 51,946 692,900 2.593,099 3,285.999

(57,029,546) (3,891,490) (60,921,036) 7,399,910 (53,522,126) 49,512,639 (5,009,487)

{634,892) 354,705 (280,197) 395,495 115.298 2,593,099 2,708,397
(56,394,654) (4.246,195) j60.640.849) 7,003,425 {53,637.424! 45,919.540 {7,717,884)

(19,738,129) (1,486,168) (21,224,297) 2,451,199 (18,773,098) 16,071,839 (2,701,259)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(197.047) 197,047 0 0 0 0 0
(19.935.176) {1,289,121) (21,224,297) 2,451,199 (18,n3,098) 16,071,839 (2,701,259)

34,841,929 (10,207,161) 24,634,768 (2,129,230) 22,505,538 0 22,505,538
50,114 (11,808) 38,306 38,306 38,306

0 0 0 0 0
34,892,043 (10,218,969) 24,673,074 {2,129,230) 22,543,844 0 22,543,844

{11,950) 634 (11,316) 0 (11,316) 0 (11,316)

14.944.917 (11,507,456) 3,437,461 321,969 3,759.430 16,071,839 19.831,269

DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY, INC.
CASE NO. 2017-00321

DEVELOPMENT OF JURISDICTIONAL FEDERAL AND STATE INCOME TAXES
BEFORE ADJUSTMENTS

DATA: BASE PERIOD "X" FORECASTED PERIOD
TYPE OF FILING: "X" ORIGINAL UPDATED REVISED
WORK PAPER REFERENCE NO(S).:

LINE
NO. ACCOUNT TITLE

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2019

TOTAL
UTILITY

(1J

(SJ

JURISDIC­
TIONAL

%
(2J

Not Applicable -100% Jurisdictional

JURISDICTION
(3J

(SJ

SCHEDULE E-2
PAGE 1 OF 1
WITNESS RESPONSIBLE:
L. M. BELLUCCI

JURISDICTIONAL